

147-20 184TH Street

Print Name:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

## (FOREIGN PRINCIPAL PARTY IN INTEREST) ROUTED EXPORT TRANSACTION

Jamaica, New York, 11413-4043
Toll Free Tel: 1-800-878-0303
Toll Free Fax: 1-888-878-0303

Know all men by these presents, That:
(Name of Foreign Principal Party in Interest / FPPI)
the FOREIGN PRINCIPAL PARTY IN INTEREST (FPPI), organized and doing business under the laws of the State or Country of, and having an office and place of business at
(Address of FPPI)
hereby authorizes <b>EXPRESS AIR FREIGHT UNLIMITED</b> , <b>LTD</b> . (Forwarding Agent), having its principal place of business at 147-20 184th Street, Jamaica, New York 11413-4043 to act for and on its behalf as a true and lawful agent and attorney of the Foreign Principal Party in Interest (FPPI) for and in the name, place, and stead of the FPPI, from this date, in the United States, either in writing, electronically, or by other means to:
<ul> <li>Act as Forwarding Agent for Export Control, Census Reporting, and Customs purposes.</li> <li>Make, endorse, or sign any Shipper's Export Declaration or other documents (based on the information obtained from the U.S. Principal Party in Interest or other parties involved in the transaction) or to perform any act which may be required by law or regulation in connection with the exportation or transportation of any merchandise on behalf of the Foreign Principal Party in Interest.</li> </ul>
FPPI understands and acknowledges that Freight Forwarder will not now, or in the future, determine license authority on behalf of FPPI, and Freight Forwarder will not apply for a license or other authorization on behalf of FPPI. FPPI is solely responsible for determining whether an export license is required for a transaction and to make arrangements with another U.S. agent to apply for any such authorization when required. The FPPI also certifies that all statements made to the Forwarding Agent and information contained in documentation provided to the Forwarding Agent relating to the exportation are true and correct. Furthermore, the FPPI understands that civil and criminal penalties may be imposed for making false or fraudulent statements or for the violation of any United States laws or regulations on exportation and will hold Forwarding Agent harmless of any such penalties, attorney and any other legal fees should they be imposed as a result of making false and fraudulent statements of for the violation of any United States laws by the FPPI or its duly authorized staff or representatives and that all business undertaken is subject to Forwarding Agent's Terms and Conditions.
This Power of Attorney is to remain in full force and effect until revocation in writing is duly given by the FPPI and received by the Forwarding Agent.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
(Full Name of FPPI, Your Company)
presents to be sealed and signed:
Signature: Title (must be a corporate officer of FPPI):